

November 04, 2023

To **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code - 540047

Scrip Code - DBL

Subject: Issue of Provisional Completion Certificate for the project "Four Laning of Dhrol – Bhadra Patiya section of NH-151A (Between Ex. Km 5+700 to Km 13+600 of SH-25) and Bhadra Patiya – Pipaliya Section of NH-151A (Between Ex. Km 73+000 to Km. 44+800 and Ex. Km. 38+350 to 24+000 of CSH-6) in Gujarat through Public Private Partnership (PPP) (the "Project") on design, build, operate and transfer (the "DBOT Annuity" or "Hybrid Annuity") basis.

Dear Sir.

In continuation to our announcement dated October 25, 2021 and in accordance with the provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to inform you that the project "Four Laning of Dhrol – Bhadra Patiya section of NH-151A (Between Ex. Km 5+700 to Km 13+600 of SH-25) and Bhadra Patiya – Pipaliya Section of NH-151A (Between Ex. Km 73+000 to Km. 44+800 and Ex. Km. 38+350 to 24+000 of CSH-6) in Gujarat through Public Private Partnership (PPP) (the "Project") on design, build, operate and transfer (the "DBOT Annuity" or "Hybrid Annuity") basis" has been provisionally completed. The Provisional Completion Certificate has been issued by the authority and had declared the project fit for entry into commercial operation as September 25, 2023.

The details of the project are as under:

Project	Mode	Project Cost (Rs. in	Appointed date and Scheduled Completion	Scheduled Completion date	Provisional Completion date
		crore)	Period		
Four Laning of Dhrol – Bhadra Patiya	Hybrid	882.00	28-10-2021	27-10-2023	25-09-2023
section of NH-151A (Between Ex. Km 5+700 to Km 13+600 of SH-25) and Bhadra Patiya – Pipaliya Section of NH-151A (Between Ex. Km 73+000 to Km. 44+800 and Ex. Km. 38+350 to 24+000 of CSH-6) in Gujarat through Public Private Partnership (PPP) (the "Project") on design, build, operate and transfer (the "DBOT Annuity" or "Hybrid Annuity") basis	Annuity		730 days from the Appointed date		(32 days prior to the Schedule Completion date) (Entitlement of DBL to receive Bonus- Rs.2.8224 Cr.)

Further, as per Company's Code of conduct of Prevention of insider trading and pursuant to Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time, the trading window for dealing in the securities of the Company for all insiders, designated persons and their immediate relatives, connected persons, fiduciaries and intermediaries is already closed from the end of quarter till 48 hours after the declaration of financial results of the Company for the quarter ended September 30, 2023.

We hereby request you to take the above information in your record.

For Dilip Buildcon Limited

Abhishek Shrivastava Company Secretary

